

City of Mountain View

Legislation Text

File #: 202836, Version: 1

Attorneys' Fees and Costs Settlement in the Matter of Navarro; et. al. v. City of Mountain View

Adopt a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Mountain View Authorizing the City Attorney to Compromise and Settle Plaintiffs' Claim for Attorneys' Fees and Costs in the Matter of *Navarro*; et al. v. City of *Mountain View*, United States District Court Case No. 21-CV-05381, in the Amount of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$750,000) and Authorizing an Appropriation of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$750,000) from the Liability Self-Insurance Fund to Pay the Settlement, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 1 to the Council report).